

Jay Beatmann Counsel

jay.beatmann@dentons.com D +1 504 524 5446 Dentons US LLP 650 Poydras Street Suite 2850 New Orleans, LA 70130-6132 United States

大成 Salans FMC SNR Denton McKenna Long dentons.com

March 14, 2019

## **BY HAND DELIVERY**

Ms. Lora W. Johnson Clerk of Council Council of the City of New Orleans City Hall, Room IE09 1300 Perdido Street New Orleans, LA 70112

In Re: Resolution Directing ENO to Investigate and Remediate Electric Service Disruptions and Complaints and to Establish Minimum Electric Reliability Performance Standards and Financial Penalty Mechanisms, CNO Docket No. UD-17-04

Dear Ms. Johnson:

Enclosed please find an original three (3) copies of the *Unopposed Motion to Extend Dates in Procedural Schedule* in the above referenced docket, which the Advisors' to the Council of the City of New Orleans are requesting that you file into the record along with this letter in accordance with your normal procedure.

Sincerely,

Jay Beatmann Counsel

JAB/dpm Enclosures

cc: Official Service List for UD-17-04